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Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580376

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

4 FOOT, 2INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 4000K, 80 CRI LEDS

N/A

4711.9 lumens

N/A

109.3 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.17"' x L: 4' x H: 0.17")
Direct

43.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580376

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

Scaled Data Report

@cC

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580376

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
25162 25162 25162
25113 23527 23139
24945 22160 21418
24730 20863 19808
24499 19607 18367
24223 18414 17041
23904 17251 15753
23501 16094 14553
23081 14954 13346
22630 13805 12162
22040 12609 10996
21406 11389 9829
20646 10028 8622
19415 8629 7476
17646 7151 6293
15132 5672 5220
11386 4301 4233
6086 3026 3301

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

110
92
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

Scaled Data Report
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71
59
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
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44
41
38
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P580376
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 147.5 3.1 0° 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558

10°-20° 423.0 9.0 5° 1555 1552 1545 1553 1553 148
20°-30° 641.9 13.6 15° 1496 1499 1494 1503 1503 422
30°-40° 776.1 16.5 25° 1386 1387 1389 1400 1403 639
40°-50° 809.8 17.2 35° 1227 1233 1238 1250 1255 768
50°-60° 740.4 15.7 45° 1032 1042 1050 1060 1065 795
60°-70° 577.2 12.2 55° 806 815 830 842 848 720
70°-80° 361.1 7.7 65° 554 563 583 606 615 548
80°-90° 164.0 3.5 75° 280 298 341 382 396 299
90°-100° 55.0 1.2 85° 48 90 154 204 222 61
100°-110° 13.8 0.3 90° 0 33 91 136 153 2
110°-120° 2.2 0.0 95° 0 9 47 85 98 0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 1 1 8 23 30 1
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 1 1 2 4 6 1
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 1212.4 25.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 1988.5 42.2 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 3538.8 75.1 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 4641.0 98.5

90°-120° 70.9 1.5

90°-150° 70.9 1.5

90°-180° 71.0 1.5

0°-180° 47119 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580376
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1558.4 1558.4  1558.4  1558.4  1558.4
2.5°| 1560.3 1558.1  1551.1 15581  1557.7
5° 1555.1 1552.2  1545.2  1552.6  1552.6
7.5°| 1544.9 1543.7 1537.5 1546.0 1546.0
10°| 1532.7 1532.4  1527.2 1536.4  1536.8
12.5°| 15158 15173 15125 15213 1522.4
15°| 1496.0 1498.6  1494.5 1503.0 1502.6
17.5°| 1474.3 1475.8 1472.8 1482.4 1482.0
20°| 14475 1449.3  1447.1 1457.0 1458.1
22.5°| 1417.7 1420.3  1419.9 1430.2 1433.2
25° 1386.1 1387.2  1388.7 1400.5 1402.7
27.5°1 1351.2 1353.1 1355.6 1366.3 1368.5
30°( 1313.0 1316.0 13189 1329.9 13329
32.5°| 12726 1275.6  1279.2  1293.6  1295.0
35°( 1227.1 1232.6  1237.7 1250.2  1255.4
37.5°1 11815 1188.5 1193.3 1206.5 1210.5
40° 11334 11404  1148.1 1162.0 1164.6
42.5°| 1083.0 1091.1 11003 11128 1117.2
45°1 1032.4 10415 1050.0 1060.3 1065.4
47.5° 977.6 986.8 997.1 1008.8 1012.1
50° 921.0 931.7 942.7 953.7 959.6
52.5° 863.0 875.8 888.3 900.1 905.6
55° 805.7 815.2 830.3 842.4 847.9
57.5° 746.2 754.2 767.8 787.7 790.6
60° 685.5 692.9 706.8 723.0 729.6
62.5° 618.7 628.6 643.3 663.9 669.7
65° 553.6 563.2 582.7 605.8 615.4
67.5° 490.8 494.1 519.1 543.4 558.8
70° 416.6 429.1 458.1 487.9 499.6
72.5° 352.7 365.2 397.1 432.0 446.7
75° 280.3 297.6 340.9 381.7 396.0
77.5° 216.8 2359 289.5 330.6 347.2
80° 151.4 181.1 239.5 285.8 303.8
82.5° 95.2 131.9 194.3 242.8 258.6

85° 48.5 89.6 153.9 203.5 221.5
87.5° 12.9 58.0 119.8 167.2 185.5
90° 0.4 334 90.7 136.3 152.8
92.5° 0.4 18.7 67.6 108.4 125.3
95° 0.4 8.8 47.0 85.2 98.5
97.5° 0.4 3.7 32.3 64.3 77.5
100° 0.4 1.8 20.6 46.7 58.0
102.5° 0.7 1.1 12.9 334 42.6
105° 0.7 11 7.7 22.8 30.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580376
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL2-4-LD4-HI-40-UNV-O-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

Scaled Data Report

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 1.1 1.1 1.5 6.2 9.2
115° 1.1 11 1.5 4.0 5.9
117.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
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107.5° 0.7 1.1 4.4 15.4 20.9
110° 1.1 1.1 2.6 9.6 14.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 13 of 14
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(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 14 of 14



